Classification Salary Information Listing

July 2017

Min. Max.
Salary Classification List - July 2017 Schedule Monthly Monthly
Account Clerk | General $3,510 $4,720
Account Clerk Il General $3,875 $5,211
Account Clerk 1l General $4,276 S5,752
Accountant I* P&S $4,838 $6,508
Accountant II* P&S $5,475 $7,363
Accounting Supervisor MM $5,478 $7,396
Administrative Aide General $3,260 $4,384
Administrative Assistant* P&S S4,606 $6,194
Administrative Trainee Temp $16.16/hr. $18.19/hr.
Administrative Clerk General $3,260 S4,384
Art Program Specialist Temp $16.16/hr. $18.19/hr.
Assistant City Attorney MM $8,336 $12,087
Assistant Civil Engineer P&S $6,837 $9,194
Assistant Communications Specialist P&S $3,972 $5,341
Assistant Finance Director MM $8,336 $12,087
Assistant Parks, Recreation & Arts Director MM $8,336 $12,087
Assistant Planner P&S $6,042 $8,127
Assistant Recreation Coordinator P&S $3,972 S5,341
Assistant to the City Manager MM $8,133 S11,792
Assistant Traffic Engineer P&S $7,007 $9,425
Assistant Utilities Services Manager MM $7,188 $10,064
Associate Civil Engineer MM $6,841 $9,578
Associate Planner MM $5,899 $8,260
Associate Traffic Engineer MM $7,188 $10,064
Building Inspector | General $5,084 $6,837
Building Inspector Il General $5,475 $7,363
Business License Enforcement Officer General S5,475 $7,363
Business Services Technician | General $3,510 $4,720
Business Services Technician Il General $3,875 S5,211
Business Services Technician IlI General $4,276 S5,752
Buyer P&S $4,838 $6,508
Capital Program Manager MM $8,544 $12,816
Capital Program Technician General $4,276 S5,752
Chief Building Official MM $7,741 $10,837
City Clerk MM $8,133 $11,792
City Council Elected NA $600
City Engineer MM $8,544 $12,816
Claims Assistant General $4,720 $6,348
Claims Specialist General S5,341 $7,183
Clerical Aide/Typist Temp $11.57/hr. $13.03/hr.
Code Enforcement Manager MM $7,013 $9,818
Code Enforcement Officer | Union $5,475 $7,363
Code Enforcement Officer I Union $6,042 $8,127
Communications Manager MM $7,188 $10,064
Communications Specialist P&S $4,493 $6,042
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Community Development Manager
Community Development Technician
Community Safety Supervisor
Community Services Officer

Crime Prevention Officer

Custodian

Deputy City Clerk

Deputy City Manager

Development Services Director

Development Services Project Coordinator
Economic Development & Redevelopment Dir.
Emerg. Preparedness & Safety Compliance Coord.

Employee Relations Manager*

Energy Manager

Engineering Aide

Engineering Technician

Environmental Compliance Inspector |
Environmental Compliance Inspector Il
Environmental Compliance Officer
Environmental Compliance Specialist |
Environmental Compliance Specialist II
Environmental Compliance Technician
Environmental Programs Manager
Executive Assistant™®

Facilities Maintenance Coordinator
Facilities Maintenance Worker
Finance Director

Finance Operations Supervisor
Finance Operations Technician

GIS Technician

Graphic Aide

Groundskeeper

Heavy Equipment Mechanic

Housing & Neighborhood Revitalization Director

Housing Manager

Human Resources Analyst*
Human Resources Assistant*
Human Resources Clerk*

Human Resources Manger
Industrial Waste Technician |
Industrial Waste Technician Il

IT & Customer Care Manager
Information Technology Analyst |
Information Technology Analyst Il
Information Technology Specialist
Land Surveyor

Law Enforcement Technician

July 2017

MM
General
MM
General
P&S
Union
P&S
Executive
Executive
P&S
Executive
P&S
MM

MM
General
General
General
General
P&S
General
General
General
MM

MM
P&S
Union
Executive
P&S
General
General
Temp
Union
Union
Executive
MM
P&S
General
General
MM
General
General
MM
P&S
P&S
General
MM
General
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$8,544
$4,276
$6,354
$3,687
$4,720
$3,510
$4,606
$13,275
$10,971
$6,042
$10,971
$4,493
$6,354
$7,552
$4,071
$5,752
$5,084
$5,475
$5,752
$5,084
$5,475
$3,425
$7,013
$5,214
$6,042
$3,972
$10,971
$5,475
$4,720
$4,606
$11.57/hr.
$4,493
$4,493
$10,971
$7,552
$5,895
$4,720
$3,780
$8,133
$5,084
$5,475
$7,552
$6,042
$6,670
$4,493
$7,741
$4,276

$12,816
$5,752
$8,894
$4,959
$6,348
$4,720
$6,194
$19,913
$16,457
$8,127
$16,457
$6,042
$8,894
$10,573
$5,475
$7,735
$6,837
$7,363
$7,735
$6,837
$7,363
$4,606
$9,818
$7,040
$8,127
$5,341
$16,457
$7,363
$6,348
$6,194
$13.03/hr.
$6,042
$6,042
$16,457
$10,573
$7,928
$6,348
$5,084
$11,792
$6,837
$7,363
$10,573
$8,127
$8,970
$6,042
$10,837
$5,752
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Lead Maintenance Worker

Lead Mechanic

Lead Utility Maintenance Worker
Lifeguard

Lifeguard/Water Safety Instructor
Light Equipment Mechanic
Maintenance Aide |

Maintenance Aide
Maintenance Services Coordinator
Maintenance Services Manager
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker Il
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il

Museum / Art Gallery Associate Curator
Museum / Art Gallery Curator
Operations Manager

Park Ranger

Parking Enforcement Aide
Parking Enforcement Officer
Parks Manager

Parks Superintendent

Parks Supervisor

Parks, Recreation & Arts Director
Payroll Technician

Performing Arts Manager
Planning Aide

Planning Director

Plans Check Engineer |

Plans Check Engineer I

Pool Manager

Principal Civil Engineer

Principal Planner

Principal Plans Check Engineer
Principal Traffic Engineering Technician
Projects Assistant

Projects Coordinator

Public Safety Manager

Public Safety Services Director
Public Safety Services Specialist
Public Woks Inspector |

Public Works Inspector Il

Public Works Manager

Public Works Supervisor
Purchasing Agent

Recreation Aide

Recreation Leader |

July 2017

Union
Union
Union
Temp
Temp
Union
Temp
Temp
P&S
MM
Union
Union
MM
MM
P&S
P&S
MM
Temp
General
General
MM
MM
P&S
Executive
General
MM
General
Executive
P&S
P&S
Temp
MM
MM
MM
P&S
P&S
P&S
MM
Executive
General
General
General
MM
P&S
P&S
General
Temp
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$4,276
$4,959
$4,493

$11.57/hr.
$13.31/hr.

$3,972

$11.57/hr.
$12.76/hr.

$5,475
$7,741
$3,425
$3,780
$5,478
$5,899
$4,493
$5,475
$6,354

$11.57/hr.

$3,260
$3,687
$6,354
$7,741
$5,475
$10,971
$4,276
$7,013
$3,780
$9,973
$5,895
$6,508

$19.13/hr.

$8,544
$7,188
$7,552
$6,837
$5,341
$6,508
$7,741
$10,971
$5,475
$5,084
$5,475
$8,544
$5,475
$5,475
$3,260

$11.57/hr.

$5,752
$6,670
$6,042
$13.03/hr.
$15.00/hr.
S5,341
$13.03/hr.
$14.36/hr.
$7,363
$10,837
$4,606
$5,084
$7,396
$8,260
$6,042
$7,363
$8,894
$13.03/hr.
S4,384
$4,959
$8,894
$10,837
$7,363
$16,457
S5,752
$9,818
$5,084
$14,960
$7,928
$8,752
$21.55/hr.
$12,816
$10,064
$10,573
$9,194
$7,183
$8,752
$10,837
$16,457
$7,363
$6,837
$7,363
$12,816
$7,363
$7,363
$4,384
$13.03/hr.
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Recreation Leader Il

Recreation Leader Il

Recreation Program Coordinator
Recreation Supervisor |
Recreation Supervisor Il
Recycling Coordinator

Secretary |

Secretary Il

Senior Building Inspector

Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Construction Manager
Senior Construction Projects Inspector
Senior Criminal Justice Analyst
Senior Custodian

Senior Engineering Technician
Senior Human Resources Analyst
Senior Information Technology Analyst
Senior Lifeguard

Senior Maintenance Aide

Senior Management Analyst
Senior Operations Manager
Senior Plans Check Engineer
Senior Public Works Inspector
Senior Projects Coordinator
Senior Traffic Engineering Technician
Stage Assistant |

Stage Assistant Il

Stage Assistant lll

Technical Director

Theatre Coordinator

Theatre Supervisor

Traffic Engineering Aide

Traffic Engineering Technician
Traffic Signal Electrician

Traffic Signal Technician
Transportation Manager
Treasury Manager

Utility Maintenance Worker |
Utility Maintenance Worker Il
Utility Services Inspector

* denotes confidential employees

July 2017

Temp
Temp
P&S
P&S
P&S
P&S
General
General
P&S
MM
MM
P&S
MM
Union
General
MM
MM
Temp
Temp
MM
MM
P&S
P&S
MM
General
Temp
Temp
Temp
P&S
P&S
P&S
General
General
Union
Union
MM
MM
Union
Union
Union
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$12.76/hr.
$14.68/hr.
$4,493
$5,475
$6,042
$4,493
$3,598
$3,972
$6,042
$7,741
$7,741
$6,348
$6,354
$3,875
$6,348
$6,354
$6,841
$15.29/hr.
$14.68/hr.
$6,354
$7,013
$7,183
$6,042
$6,841
$6,670
$12.76/hr.
S17.56/hr.
$20.22/hr.
S5,475
$4,493
$4,959
$4,720
$6,042
$6,348
$4,720
$7,741
$7,552
$3,598
$3,972
$5,084

$14.36/hr.
$16.53/hr.
$6,042
$7,363
$8,127
$6,042
$4,838
$5,341
$8,127
$10,837
$10,837
$8,539
$8,894
$5,211
$8,539
$8,894
$9,578
$17.22/hr.
$16.53/hr.
$8,894
$9,818
$9,660
$8,127
$9,578
$8,970
$14.36/hr.
$19.78/hr.
$22.77/hr.
$7,363
$6,042
$6,670
$6,348
$8,127
$8,539
$6,348
$10,837
$10,573
$4,838
S5,341
$6,837



