		Min.	Max.
Salary Classification List - July 2017	Schedule	Monthly	Monthly
Account Clerk I	General	\$3,510	\$4,720
Account Clerk II	General	\$3,875	\$5,211
Account Clerk III	General	\$4,276	\$5,752
Accountant I*	P & S	\$4,838	\$6,508
Accountant II*	P & S	\$5,475	\$7,363
Accounting Supervisor	MM	\$5 <i>,</i> 478	\$7,396
Administrative Aide	General	\$3,260	\$4,384
Administrative Assistant*	P & S	\$4,606	\$6,194
Administrative Trainee	Temp	\$16.16/hr.	\$18.19/hr.
Administrative Clerk	General	\$3,260	\$4,384
Art Program Specialist	Temp	\$16.16/hr.	\$18.19/hr.
Assistant City Attorney	MM	\$8,336	\$12,087
Assistant Civil Engineer	P & S	\$6,837	\$9,194
Assistant Communications Specialist	P & S	\$3,972	\$5,341
Assistant Finance Director	MM	\$8,336	\$12,087
Assistant Parks, Recreation & Arts Director	MM	\$8,336	\$12,087
Assistant Planner	P & S	\$6,042	\$8,127
Assistant Recreation Coordinator	P & S	\$3,972	\$5,341
Assistant to the City Manager	MM	\$8,133	\$11,792
Assistant Traffic Engineer	P & S	\$7,007	\$9,425
Assistant Utilities Services Manager	MM	\$7,188	\$10,064
Associate Civil Engineer	MM	\$6,841	\$9,578
Associate Planner	MM	\$5,899	\$8,260
Associate Traffic Engineer	MM	\$7,188	\$10,064
Building Inspector I	General	\$5,084	\$6,837
Building Inspector II	General	\$5,475	\$7,363
Business License Enforcement Officer	General	\$5,475	\$7,363
Business Services Technician I	General	\$3,510	\$4,720
Business Services Technician II	General	\$3,875	\$5,211
Business Services Technician III	General	\$4,276	\$5,752
Buyer	P & S	\$4,838	\$6,508
Capital Program Manager	MM	\$8,544	\$12,816
Capital Program Technician	General	\$4,276	\$5,752
Chief Building Official	MM	\$7,741	\$10,837
City Clerk	MM	\$8,133	\$11,792
City Council	Elected	NA	\$600
City Engineer	MM	\$8,544	\$12,816
Claims Assistant	General	\$4,720	\$6,348
Claims Specialist	General	\$5,341	\$7,183
Clerical Aide/Typist	Temp	\$11.57/hr.	\$13.03/hr.
Code Enforcement Manager	MM	\$7,013	\$9,818
Code Enforcement Officer I	Union	\$5 <i>,</i> 475	\$7,363
Code Enforcement Officer II	Union	\$6,042	\$8,127
Communications Manager	MM	\$7,188	\$10,064
Communications Specialist	P & S	\$4,493	\$6,042

	_		
Community Development Manager	MM	\$8,544	\$12,816
Community Development Technician	General	\$4,276	\$5,752
Community Safety Supervisor	MM	\$6,354	\$8,894
Community Services Officer	General	\$3,687	\$4,959
Crime Prevention Officer	P & S	\$4,720	\$6,348
Custodian	Union	\$3,510	\$4,720
Deputy City Clerk	P & S	\$4,606	\$6,194
Deputy City Manager	Executive	\$13,275	\$19,913
Development Services Director	Executive	\$10,971	\$16,457
Development Services Project Coordinator	P & S	\$6,042	\$8,127
Economic Development & Redevelopment Dir.	Executive	\$10,971	\$16,457
Emerg. Preparedness & Safety Compliance Coord.	P & S	\$4,493	\$6,042
Employee Relations Manager*	MM	\$6,354	\$8,894
Energy Manager	MM	\$7,552	\$10,573
Engineering Aide	General	\$4,071	\$5,475
Engineering Technician	General	\$5,752	\$7,735
Environmental Compliance Inspector I	General	\$5,084	\$6,837
Environmental Compliance Inspector II	General	\$5,475	\$7,363
Environmental Compliance Officer	P & S	\$5,752	\$7,735
Environmental Compliance Specialist I	General	\$5,084	\$6,837
Environmental Compliance Specialist II	General	\$5,475	\$7,363
Environmental Compliance Technician	General	\$3,425	\$4,606
Environmental Programs Manager	MM	\$7,013	\$9,818
Executive Assistant*	MM	\$5,214	\$7,040
Facilities Maintenance Coordinator	P & S	\$6,042	\$8,127
Facilities Maintenance Worker	Union	\$3,972	\$5,341
Finance Director	Executive	\$10,971	\$16,457
Finance Operations Supervisor	P & S	\$5,475	\$7,363
Finance Operations Technician	General	\$4,720	\$6,348
GIS Technician	General	\$4,606	\$6,194
Graphic Aide	Temp	\$11.57/hr.	\$13.03/hr.
Groundskeeper	Union	\$4,493	\$6,042
Heavy Equipment Mechanic	Union	\$4,493	\$6,042
Housing & Neighborhood Revitalization Director	Executive	\$10,971	\$16,457
Housing Manager	MM	\$7,552	\$10,573
Human Resources Analyst*	P & S	\$5,895	\$7 <i>,</i> 928
Human Resources Assistant*	General	\$4,720	\$6,348
Human Resources Clerk*	General	\$3,780	\$5,084
Human Resources Manger	MM	\$8,133	\$11,792
Industrial Waste Technician I	General	\$5,084	\$6,837
Industrial Waste Technician II	General	\$5,475	\$7,363
IT & Customer Care Manager	MM	\$7,552	\$10,573
Information Technology Analyst I	P & S	\$6,042	\$8,127
Information Technology Analyst II	P & S	\$6,670	\$8,970
Information Technology Specialist	General	\$4,493	\$6,042
Land Surveyor	MM	\$7,741	\$10,837
Law Enforcement Technician	General	\$4,276	\$5,752

	July 2017		
Lead Maintenance Worker	Union	\$4,276	\$5,752
Lead Mechanic	Union	\$4,959	\$6,670
Lead Utility Maintenance Worker	Union	\$4,493	\$6,042
Lifeguard	Temp	\$11.57/hr.	\$13.03/hr.
Lifeguard/Water Safety Instructor	Temp	\$13.31/hr.	\$15.00/hr.
Light Equipment Mechanic	Union	\$3,972	\$5,341
Maintenance Aide I	Temp	\$11.57/hr.	\$13.03/hr.
Maintenance Aide II	Temp	\$12.76/hr.	\$14.36/hr.
Maintenance Services Coordinator	P & S	\$5,475	\$7,363
Maintenance Services Manager	MM	\$7,741	\$10,837
Maintenance Worker I	Union	\$3,425	\$4,606
Maintenance Worker II	Union	\$3,780	\$5,084
Management Analyst I	MM	\$5,478	\$7,396
Management Analyst II	MM	\$5,899	\$8,260
Museum / Art Gallery Associate Curator	P & S	\$4,493	\$6,042
Museum / Art Gallery Curator	P & S	\$5,475	\$7,363
Operations Manager	MM	\$6,354	\$8,894
Park Ranger	Temp	\$11.57/hr.	\$13.03/hr.
Parking Enforcement Aide	General	\$3,260	\$4,384
Parking Enforcement Officer	General	\$3,687	\$4,959
Parks Manager	MM	\$6,354	\$8,894
Parks Superintendent	MM	\$7,741	\$10,837
Parks Supervisor	P & S	\$5,475	\$7,363
Parks, Recreation & Arts Director	Executive	\$10,971	\$16,457
Payroll Technician	General	\$4,276	\$5,752
Performing Arts Manager	MM	\$7,013	\$9,818
Planning Aide	General	\$3,780	\$5,084
Planning Director	Executive	\$9,973	\$14,960
Plans Check Engineer I	P & S	\$5,895	\$7,928
Plans Check Engineer II	P & S	\$6,508	\$8,752
Pool Manager	Temp	\$19.13/hr.	\$21.55/hr.
Principal Civil Engineer	MM	\$8,544	\$12,816
Principal Planner	MM	\$7,188	\$10,064
Principal Plans Check Engineer	MM	\$7,552	\$10,573
Principal Traffic Engineering Technician	P & S	\$6,837	\$9,194
Projects Assistant	P & S	\$5,341	\$7,183
Projects Coordinator	P & S	\$6,508	\$8,752
Public Safety Manager	MM	\$7,741	\$10,837
Public Safety Services Director	Executive	\$10,971	\$16,457
Public Safety Services Specialist	General	\$5,475	\$7,363
Public Woks Inspector I	General	\$5,084	\$6,837
Public Works Inspector II	General	\$5 <i>,</i> 475	\$7,363
Public Works Manager	MM	\$8,544	\$12,816
Public Works Supervisor	P & S	\$5 <i>,</i> 475	\$7,363
Purchasing Agent	P & S	\$5 , 475	\$7,363
Recreation Aide	General	\$3,260	\$4,384
Recreation Leader I	Temp	\$11.57/hr.	\$13.03/hr.

	•		
Recreation Leader II	Temp	\$12.76/hr.	\$14.36/hr.
Recreation Leader III	Temp	\$14.68/hr.	\$16.53/hr.
Recreation Program Coordinator	P & S	\$4,493	\$6,042
Recreation Supervisor I	P & S	\$5 <i>,</i> 475	\$7,363
Recreation Supervisor II	P & S	\$6,042	\$8,127
Recycling Coordinator	P & S	\$4,493	\$6,042
Secretary I	General	\$3,598	\$4,838
Secretary II	General	\$3,972	\$5,341
Senior Building Inspector	P & S	\$6,042	\$8,127
Senior Civil Engineer	MM	\$7 <i>,</i> 741	\$10,837
Senior Construction Manager	MM	\$7 <i>,</i> 741	\$10,837
Senior Construction Projects Inspector	P & S	\$6,348	\$8,539
Senior Criminal Justice Analyst	MM	\$6,354	\$8,894
Senior Custodian	Union	\$3 <i>,</i> 875	\$5,211
Senior Engineering Technician	General	\$6,348	\$8,539
Senior Human Resources Analyst	MM	\$6,354	\$8,894
Senior Information Technology Analyst	MM	\$6,841	\$9,578
Senior Lifeguard	Temp	\$15.29/hr.	\$17.22/hr.
Senior Maintenance Aide	Temp	\$14.68/hr.	\$16.53/hr.
Senior Management Analyst	MM	\$6,354	\$8,894
Senior Operations Manager	MM	\$7,013	\$9,818
Senior Plans Check Engineer	P & S	\$7,183	\$9,660
Senior Public Works Inspector	P & S	\$6,042	\$8,127
Senior Projects Coordinator	MM	\$6,841	\$9,578
Senior Traffic Engineering Technician	General	\$6,670	\$8,970
Stage Assistant I	Temp	\$12.76/hr.	\$14.36/hr.
Stage Assistant II	Temp	\$17.56/hr.	\$19.78/hr.
Stage Assistant III	Temp	\$20.22/hr.	\$22.77/hr.
Technical Director	P & S	\$5,475	\$7,363
Theatre Coordinator	P & S	\$4,493	\$6,042
Theatre Supervisor	P & S	\$4,959	\$6,670
Traffic Engineering Aide	General	\$4,720	\$6,348
Traffic Engineering Technician	General	\$6,042	\$8,127
Traffic Signal Electrician	Union	\$6,348	\$8,539
Traffic Signal Technician	Union	\$4,720	\$6,348
Transportation Manager	MM	\$7,741	\$10,837
Treasury Manager	MM	\$7,552	\$10,573
Utility Maintenance Worker I	Union	\$3,598	\$4,838
Utility Maintenance Worker II	Union	\$3,972	\$5,341
Utility Services Inspector	Union	\$5,084	\$6,837
* denotes confidential employees			

^{*} denotes confidential employees